# OP \$290.00 30741

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent		04/29/2016	BANK: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUORUM HEALTH RESOURCES, LLC
Street Address:	1573 Mallory Lane, Suite 100
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	BLUE ISLAND HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	1573 Mallory Lane, Suite 100
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3074195	QHR	
Registration Number:	3153336	QHR	
Registration Number:	3345425	SURVIVE AND THRIVE	
Registration Number:	3737811	QHR QUORUM HEALTH RESOURCES	
Registration Number:	3836740	VANTAGE SCORECARD	
Registration Number:	3916779	QHR INTENSIVE RESOURCES	
Registration Number:	4024411	VANTAGE LMS	
Registration Number:	4030986	REFORM READY	
Registration Number:	4032424	QUORUM PURCHASING ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	4128270	QHR HEALTHCARE AFFILIATES	
Registration Number:	3710989	METROSOUTH MEDICAL CENTER	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005781 FRAME: 0231

900362710

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 301-638-0511

**Email:** ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-41067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** source=41067#page1.tif source=41067#page2.tif source=41067#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005781 FRAME: 0232 RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS dated as of April 29, 2016 (this "*Release*"), by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH as Collateral Agent (the "*Collateral Agent*"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

Reference is made to (i) the Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of January 27, 2014 (as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among CHS/Community Health Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower" or "Company"), Community Health Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and Credit Suisse AG, as administrative agent and Collateral Agent and (ii) the Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of November 5, 2010, (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Parent, the Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent (such documents set forth in clauses (i) and (ii), the "Security Agreements").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantors granted security interests to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties in, among other things, the trademarks and the trademark applications of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "*Trademarks*"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on January 27, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5201/0963.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release, cancel, relinquish and discharge any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement. The execution and delivery of this release and any further documents and the performance of any actions by the Collateral Agent are made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[3593639]]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005781 FRAME: 0233 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN

ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

Ву

Name: Robert Hetu

Title: Authorized Signatory

Ву

Name: Warren Van Heyst Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

# Schedule I

## **Trademarks**

# U.S. Trademark Registrations

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	QHR	March 28, 2006	3,074,195
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	QHR	October 10, 2006	3,153,336
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	SURVIVE AND THRIVE	November 27, 2007	3,345,425
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	QHR   QUORUM HEALTH RESOURCES (Design)	July 3, 2007	3,737,811
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	VANTAGE SCORECARD	August 24, 2010	3,836,740
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	QHR   INTENSIVE RESOURCES (Design)	February 8, 2011	3,916,779
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	VANTAGE LMS	September 13, 2011	4,024,411
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	REFORM READY	September 27, 2011	4,030,986
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	QUORUM PURCHASING ADVANTAGE (Design)	September 27, 2011	4,032,424
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	QHR   HEALTHCARE AFFILIATES (Design)	April 17, 2012	4,128,270
Blue Island Hospital Company, LLC	METROSOUTH MEDICAL CENTER	November 17, 2009	3,710,989

[[3593639]]

**RECORDED: 04/29/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005781 FRAME: 0235